



# FIRST INFORMATION REPORT (Under Section 173 B.N.S.S.)

1. DISTRICT: Churachandpur

P.S. Churachandpur

YEAR: 2024

FIR No. 184(07)2024

Date and time of FIR: 27/07/2024 at 03:20 PM.

2.

SL No.	Acts	Sections
01	IPC	147/148/149/380/447/427/436

Corresponding to FIR No.001(7)2024 NBL-PS u/s 147/148/149/380/447/427/436 IPC

3. (a) Occurrence of Offence:

Day: Wednesday

Date from: 03/05/2023

Date to: 03/05/2023

Time Period:

Time from: 07:30 PM

Time to: 07:30 PM

(b). Information received at PS:

Date: 27/07/2024

Time: 03:20 PM.

(c). General Diary Reference:

Entry No.24/CCP-PS/2024

Date & Time: 03:20 P.M.

4. Type of information: Written

5. Place of occurrence:

(a). Direction and distance from PS: About 03 km South West

Beat No.

(b) Address: Thingkangphai, Churachandpur, Manipur

(c) In case outside the limit of this Police Station, then Name of PS:

6. Complainant/ Informant:

(a) Name: Pukhrambam Sanjit Singh

(b) Father's name: (L) P. Amuthoi Singh

(c) Date/ Year of Birth: 01/01/1985

(d) Nationality: Indian

(e) UID No. 2554 4983 7458 (Aadhar Card)

Passport No. NIL

(f) Date of issue:

Place of issue:

(g) ID Details (Ration Card, Voter ID Card, Passport, UID No., Driving License, PAN)

Sl. No.	ID Type	ID No.
01	UID No	2554 4983 7458

(h) Occupation:

(i) Address:

Sl. No.	Address Type	Address
1	Present address	Higher Sec. School relief camp, Sagoltongba, Imphal West District, Manipur
2	Permanent address	Thingkangphai, PO,PS & Dist. Churachandpur, Manipur.

(j) Phone number: 6009313228

7. Details of known/ suspected/ unknown accused with full particulars:

Sl. No.	Name	Alias	Relative's name	Present address
01	Some unknown Kuki militants	NIL	NIL	NIL

- Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant/ informant: The complainant got information regarding the burnt down of his shop by Kuki militants from one of his local friends on 18?07?2024 and lack of legal knowledge.
- Particulars of properties of interest:

Sl. No.	Property Category	Property Type	Description	Value (in Rs.
01	Others	Building/bu ildings	Iron Rod variety shop plot/structure(22 feet in length and 12 feet in breadth) which cost Rs.5,00,000/-(Rupees five lakhs) only. 2. Value of grocery items kept and which were looted and burnt inside the variety shop is to a tune of Rs.7,00,000/-(Rupees seven lakhs) only.	-98

- 10. Total value of property: 12,00,000 /-
- 11. Inquest Report/ U.D. Case No., if any:

	4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Sl. No.	UIDB No.
01	NIL

#### 12. First Information contents:

Pukhrambam Sanjit Singh (43) years s/o (L) P. Amuthoi Singh of Thingkangphai, PO,PS & Dist. Churachandpur, Manipur. A/P-Recent Higher Sec. School Relief Camp, Sagoltongba, Imphal West District, Manipur.#6009313228 reported that he is a permanent resident of Thingkangphai, Churachandpur PO,PS & District-Churachandpur, Manipur. That, on 03/05/2023 around 07:30 PM, some Kuki Militants had looted and burnt down his variety shop located at Thingkangphai B near UPC Church. That, due to the attack by the Kuki Militants his variety shop had been burnt down and as such the articles/items which were kept in the shop were also burnt causing him total loss amounting to a tune of Rs.12,00,000/-(Rupees twelve lakhs) only. Details of loss:- 1. Iron Rod variety shop plot/structure(22 feet in length and 12 feet in breadth) which cost Rs.5,00,000/-(Rupees five lakhs) only. 2. Value of grocery items kept and which were looted and burnt inside the variety shop is to a tune of Rs.7,00,000/-(Rupees seven lakhs) only. 3. Total amount is Rs.12,00,000/-(Rupees twelve lakhs) only. 4. That, it is submitted that he along with his family members are presently staying and taking shelter at recent higher Sec. School relief camp, Sagoltongba, Imphal West District, Manipur. On the above mentioned circumstances, it is earnestly requested that to look into the matter and take up necessary action against the Kuki Militants and a case be registered against them at the earliest.



13. Action taken: Since the above information reveals commission of offence(s) u/s as mentioned at Item No.

(1) Registered the case and took up the investigation/ or

(2) Directed (Name of I.O.): B.Zairemthang

No.

Rank: Sub-Inspector (.S.1.) to take up the Investigation:

District:

(3) Refused investigation due to:

(4) Transferred to P.S:

on point of jurisdiction

ELR. Read over to the complainant/ informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the

complainant/ informant, free of cost.

R.O.A.C

 Signature/ Thumb impression of the complainant/ informant

15. Date and time of dispatch to the court: 28/07/2024

Signature of Officer in charge, Police Station

Name: Md. Jaheruddin

Rank: MPS Othicer-In-incharge

No. Churaohandpur Police Station

Manipur

# FIRST INFORMATION REPORT (ZERO FIR)

(Under Section 173 B.N.S.S)

1. DISTRICT: Bishnupur

P.S. Nambol

YEAR:2024

FIR No. 001

Date and time of FIR:

20/07/2024

Sl. No.	Acts	
1	The last parts of	Sections
	rac manan renar Code	147/148/149/380/447/427/436 IPC

3. (a) Occurrence of Offence:

Day: Wednesday

Date from: 3/5/2023

Date to:-3/5/2023

Time Period:

Time from: 7:00 pm

Time to: 7:30 pm.

(b) Information received at PS: Date:-20/07/2024

Time: 6:30 pm

(c) General Diary Reference Entry No. 32/NBL-PS/2024

Date & Time: 6.30 pm

- 4. Type of information: Written application.
- 5. Place of occurrence: Thingkangphai B near UPC Church Churachandpur Dist Manipur.
- (a) Direction and distance from PS:- South/ 47.3 kms about.

Beat No.

- (b) Address: Thingkangphai, Churachandpur.
- (c) In case outside the limit of this Police Station, then Name of P.S:
- 6. Complainant / Informant:
- (a) Name: Pukhrambam Sanjit Singh,
- (b) Father's name: Late P. Amuthoi Singh
- (c) Date/ Year of Birth: 01/01/1985

(d) Nationality: -Indian

(e) UID No. 2554 4983 7458 (Aadhar Card)

Passport No. Nil

(f) Date of issue:

Place of issue: -.

(g) ID Details (Ration Card, Voter ID Card, Passport, UID No., Driving License, PAN):

CLAI		o
Sl. No.	ID Type	ID No.
1	UID No	The state of the s
	010 110	2554 4983 7458

(h) Occupation:-Business

## (i) Address:-

CLNG	Address Type AND 12	Address
Sl. No.	Present address	Recent Higher Sec. School Relief Camp, Sagoltongba, Imphal West District, Manipur.
2	Permanent address	Thingkangphai, Churachandpur P.O. & P.S. Churachandpur, District Churachandpur, Manipur

- (j) Phone number:- 6009313228.
- Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars:

SI.	Name	Alias	Relative's name	Present address
No.		****	200	Nil
1	Some unknown Kuki militants	Nil	Nil	1811

- 8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant /informant:- The Complt. got information regarding the burnt down of his shop by Kuki militants from one of his local friends on 18/7/2024 and lack of legal knowledge.
- 9. Particulars of properties of interest:

Sl.	Property Category .	Property Type	Description	Value (in Rs.)
No.	(a) Shop plot/structure	Made by Iron rod	22 feet in length and 12 feet in breadth	Worth about Rs. Five lakhs
2	(b) Grocery	Grocery items	The said items looted /damaged/ burned.	Worth about seven lakhs.

- 10. Total value of property (In Rs./-):- Rs. 12, 00,000/- (twelve lakh only) apprx.
- 11. Inquest Report / U.D. case No., if any:-Nil

Sl. No.	UIDB No.	
31.100.	. Nil	

#### I.I.F - 1

## 12. First Information contents:-

To.

The Officer in Charge Nambol Police Station.



Subject: - A complaint report for taking up necessary legal action against the unlawful Kuki Militants who had looted and burnt down my variety shop in connection with the unfortunate incident which occurred on 03/05/2023 around 7:30 pm at Thingkangphai Churachandpur,

Sir,

With due respect, I, the undersigned have the honour to state and lay the following few lines for your kind perusal and favorable sympathetic consideration.

1. That, I am a permanent resident of Thingkangphai Churachandpur P.O. & P.S. Churachandpur, District Churachandpur, Manipur,

2. That, on 03/05/2023 around 7:30 pm, some Kuki Militants had looted and burnt down my variety shop located at Thingkangphai B near UPC Church.

3. That, due to the attack by the Kuki Militants my variety shop had been burnt down and as such the articles/ items which were kept in the shop were also burnt causing me total loss amounting to a tune of Rs- 12,00,000/- (Rupees twelve lakhs) only. Details of loss: -

1. Iron Rod variety shop plot/ structure (22 feet in length and 12 feet in breadth) which costs Rs-5.00,000/- (Rupees Five lakhs) only.

2. Value of grocery items kept and which were looted and burnt inside the variety shop is to a tune of Rs- 7,00,000/- (Rupees Seven Lakhs) only.

Total amount is Rs- 12,00,000/- (Rupees twelve lakhs)

4. That, I got information regarding the burnt down of my variety shop by the Kuki Militants from one of my local friends on 18/07/2024,

5. That, it is submitted that I along with my family members are presently staying and taking shelter at Recent Higher Sec. School Relief Camp, Sagoltongba, Imphal West District, Manipur. On the above-mentioned circumstances, it is earnestly requested that respected Sir be pleased to look into the matter and taken up necessary action against the Kuki Militants and a case be registered against them at the earliest.

Dated:- 20/07/2024

Your faithfully

Sd/-

Pukhrambam Sanjit Singh(43 Years) S/o (L) P. Amuthoi Singh of Thingkangphai, PO,PS & Dist. CCP,Manipur. A/P- Recent Higher Sec. School Relief Camp, Sagoltongba, Imphal West District, Manipur # 6009313228

- 13. Action taken: Since the above information reveals commission of offence(s) u/s as mentioned at Item No. 2.
- (1) Registered the case and took up the investigation / or

(2) Directed (Name of I.O.):- No.

Rank: - No

No. .....to take up the Investigation.

- (3) Refused investigation due to:
- (4) Transferred to P.S: Churachandpur. District:-Churachanpur, Manipur. on point of jurisdiction

F.I.R. read over to the complainant / informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complainant /informant, free of cost,

R.O.A.C.

Signature of Officer in charge, Police Station

Name: Maimom Jiten Singh

Rank: Inspector

No:

Officer-in-Charge Nambol Police Station Bishnupur District, Manipur

Signature / Thumb impression of the complainant / informant;

15. Date and time of dispatch to the court:

To

The Officer in Charge, Nambol Police Station.



Subject: - A complaint report for taking up necessary legal action against the unlawful Kuki Militants who had looted and burnt down my variety shop in connection with the unfortunate incident which occurred on 03/05/2023 around 7:30 pm at Thingkangphai Churachandpur.

Sir.

With due respect, I, the undersigned have the honour to state and lay the following few lines for your kind perusal and favorable sympathetic consideration.

- 1. That, I am a permanent resident of Thingkangphai Churachandpur P.O. & P.S. Churachandpur, District Churachandpur, Manipur.
- That, on 03/05/2023 around 7:30 pm, some Kuki Militants had looted and burnt down my variety shop located at Thingkangphai B near UPC Church.
- That, due to the attack by the Kuki Militants my variety shop had been burnt down and as such the articles/ items which were kept in the shop were also burnt causing me total loss amounting to a tune of Rs- 12,00,000/- (Rupees twelve lakhs) only.

## Details of loss: -

- Iron Rod variety shop plot/ structure (22 feet in length and 12 feet in breadth) which costs Rs- 5.00,000/- (Rupees Five lakhs) only.
- Value of grocery items kept and which were looted and burnt inside the variety shop is to a tune of Rs- 7.00,000/- (Rupees Seven Lakhs) only.
- 3. Total amount is Rs- 12,00,000/- (Rupees twelve lakhs)
- 4. That, I got information regarding the burnt down of my variety shop by the Kuki Militants from one of my local friends on 18/07/2024.
- That, it is submitted that I along with my family members are presently staying and taking shelter at Recent Higher Sec. School Relief Camp, Sagoltongba, Imphal West District, Manipur.

On the above-mentioned circumstances, it is earnestly requested that respected Sir be pleased to look into the matter and taken up necessary action against the Kuki Militants and a case be registered against them at the earliest.

Dated:- 20/07/2024

Your faithfully,

This report is breated of Case Fire NO. 001(4) 2024 Pukhrambam Sahjit Singh (43 Years)
NBC PS US 142/148/149/380/ S/O(L) P. Amuthoi Singh of Thingkangphai, PO, PS & Dist. CCP, Manipur. 447/427/436 JAC A/P- Recent Higher Sec. School Relief Camp, Sagoltongba, Imphal West District, Manipur. # 6009313228 Retreated as an OF Of FIR NO. 184(7)2024 24-95 2/5 147/148/ 149/380/447/427/436 Epc. Nambol Police Station Bishnupur Diskrict, Manipur



Phones Goog 313228





# भारतीय विशिष्ट पहचान प्राधिकरण BNIQUE IDENTIFICATION AUTHORITY OF NDIA

### Address:

S/O Pukhrambam Amuthol Singh, Near UPO Church, Thingkangphal, Churachandpur Sub-Division, Churachandpur, Manipur - 795128

2554 4983 7458

Aadhaar-Aam Admi ka Adhikar